

Toulouse, 28th October 2011, the IGE+XAO Group announces:

Consolidated accounts for 2010/2011 (in IFRS norms)*

Strong increase in profitability

In Euros	2010/2011	2009/2010	Evolution
Turnover	22,323,743	21,306,152	+4.8%
Current operating income	4,911,997	3,917,543	+ 25.4%
Operating income	4,911,997	3,864,543	+ 27.1%
Net result – Group	3,606,505	2,999,596	+20.2%

The IGE+XAO Group recorded consolidated revenues of €22,323,743 in the 2010/2011 financial year, representing an increase of 4.8%.

IGE+XAO significantly increased its profitability over the same period, with a 25.4% rise in operating income. Net income amounted to €3,606,505, compared to €2,999,596 in the previous year. That represents a rise of 20.2% and leads to a net margin** of 16.2%, compared to 14.1% in the previous year. This favourable trend was due to growth in activity, particularly internationally, coupled with an improvement in the Group's business model.

Finally, on the strength of its good results and solid financial fundamentals, IGE+XAO is confirming its operating plan aimed at opening three new sites abroad and maintaining a significant level of investment in research and development, particularly in relation to its electrical PLM and collaborative engineering solutions. The Group plans to carry out these operations while maintaining its high level of profitability and remaining alert to developments in the economic situation.

* The consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 21 October 2011 and will be submitted for the approval of the Annual General Meeting.

** Net margin: net income in relation to revenues.

ABOUT THE IGE+XAO GROUP:

For over 25 years, the IGE+XAO Group has been a software publisher designing, producing, selling and ensuring the maintenance of a range of Computer-Aided Design (CAD) software. These Electrical CAD software applications have been designed to help manufacturers design and maintain the electrical section of any installation. IGE+XAO has built a complete range of Electrical CAD software applications designed for all industry fields. The IGE+XAO Group has more than 340 employees spread out in 23 locations and 16 countries. With more than 64,600 licenses sold throughout the world, IGE+XAO is a reference in its domain. For more information, visit <http://www.ige-xao.com>

IGE+XAO GROUP CONTACTS:

IGE+XAO Group, 25 Boulevard Victor Hugo - BP 90312 - 31773 Colomiers cedex - France

Phone: +33 (0)5 62 74 36 36 - Fax: +33 (0)5 62 74 36 37 - www.ige-xao.com

Listed on Euronext Paris - NYSE Euronext - CAC® Mid & Small - ISIN FR 0000030827

Analysts/ Investors contact: Alain Di Crescenzo (Chairman of the Group): +33 (0)5 62 74 36 36

Press contact: Rozenn Nerrand-Destouches: +33 (0)5 62 74 36 02